



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES ABSTRACT

KUHS – Exam General - Fixing examination fee structure for PG Diploma Ayurveda courses - Ratified - Orders issued.

EXAMINATION BRANCH

U.O.No: 22/2024/Exam General/KUHS Date: 06-02-2024

Read: 1) Decision No.37.45 of the 37th meeting of Board of Examinations (BoE) dated 14/12/2023.

2) Decision No.77.46 of the 77 th meeting of the Governing Council dated 21/12/2023.

ORDER

Kerala University of Health Sciences has been conducting PG Diploma Ayurveda courses in various affiliated Ayurveda colleges from the Academic Year 2019-2020.

2. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has ordered to fix the examination fee structure for PG Diploma Ayurveda courses at par with Medical PG Diploma courses as detailed below, subject to the ratification by the Board of Examinations:

SI No.	Name of Service	Amount of Fee (Rs)
1.	Application fee per candidate	110/-
2.	Fee for mark list per candidate	225/-
3.	Fine to be paid per paper	110/-
4.	Super Fine to be paid per paper	335/-
5.	Fee for each paper (inclusive Theory, Practical & Viva)	1325/-
6.	Total fee per candidate (number of papers x fee per paper)	2650/- (2*1325)
7.	Fee for late submission of attendance	5515/-
8.	Provisional Degree Certificate	555/-
9.	Degree Certificate	1105/-

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

- 3. The 37^{th} meeting of Board of Examinations held on 14/12/2023 vide paper read as (1) above ratified the action in having fixed the examination fee structure for PG Diploma Ayurveda courses at par with Medical PG Diploma courses.
- 4. The 77^{th} meeting of the Governing Council held on 21/12/2023 vide paper read as (2) above has considered the recommendations of the Board of Examinations and resolved to approve the same.
- 5. In the light of the above, sanction has been accorded by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to implement the above decision of the Governing Council with respect to ratifying the action in having fixed the examination fee structure for PG Diploma Ayurveda courses at par with Medical PG Diploma courses.
- 6. Orders are issued accordingly.

By the order of the Vice Chancellor,

(Prof). Dr S. Anilkumar

Controller of Examinations

To

Exam AYUSH Section

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

Copy To:

PS to VC, PA to PVC, PA to Registrar,

PA to CE, JR Academic Branch, DCE, DR (Examination)

Stock file, FC, KSAD, SM-IT-Web updates

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620